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  Environment.Energy.Climate. 
International FFU PhD Workshop  

  

This workshop is organized in cooperation with the Helmholtz Allianz.  

 
    

  Date Friday 6.6.2014 (8:30-18:00) & Saturday 7.6.2014 (9:00-16:00) 

Venue Clubhaus Dahlem, Goethestraße 49, 14163 Berlin 

Organisers Eva Öller, Karoline Steinbacher, Jens Marquardt, Nhlanhla Sibisi, Robert Brandt 

Contact phdgroup.ffu@gmail.com | +4917697404300 | +4917681924113 | +491638658254 

 

- Workshop Program - 
 

DAY 1 - Friday 6th of June 
    

8:30 – 9:00 Registration 
 

9:00 – 9:20 Welcome Address: Prof. Dr. Miranda Schreurs 
    

9:30 – 11:00 Panel Session I 
 Energiewende I                     

(Room 1) 

Fabian Joas: Goals of the 
Energiewende: Mapping Priorities and 
Arguments 

Nikolina Sokic: The Energy Transition 
in Europe: Carbon Capture and 
Storage in the European Union, United 
Kingdom and Germany 

Johanna Cludius: Social Aspects of the 
German “Energiewende”. Myths, facts 
and new evidence. 

Local Level I                            
(Room 2) 

Lena Bendlin: Scaling up local climate 
policy: Intercommunalities in multi-
level climate governance 

Theresa Weinsziehr: Municipal 
benefits though climate change 
mitigation measures: The role of 
climate change mitigation managers 

Natasha Donevska: The trade-offs 
between Environmental and Economic 
Objectives in the Urban Context: The 
Case of Skopje 

Renewables International I 
(Room 3) 

Jens Marquardt: The Myth of 
Decentralization? Renewable Energy 
Support in Southeast Asia 

Jens Bischoff: Community Wind Power 
in Japan: Politics, potential, practices 
and prospects 

Hamed Beshehti: Renewable Energy 
Policy Planning in Oil-Rich 
Jurisdictions: The Case of Alberta, 
Canada 

    

11:00 – 11:30 Coffee Break 
    

11:30 – 13:00 Panel Session II 

 Renewables International II    
(Room 1) 

Florentine Koppenborg: Climate 
Change Cooperation in East Asia: A 
Japanese Perspective 

Juliana Subtil: The international 
diffusion of environmental 
innovation: lessons from lead 
markets 

Verena Streitferdt: Transition of 
Energy Efficiency Finance in 
Thailand: From the Elephant to the 
Giraffe 

 

 

Energiewende II                         
(Room 2) 

Karoline Steinbacher: Leadership 
and the Energiewende: 
conceptualising Germany’s role in 
promoting energy transitions 
worldwide 

Andrea Bues: Power shifts through 
energy transitions? The case of 
disputes over wind turbines 

Marion Christ: Legitimization of the 
Energy System Transformation - 
social-ecological and technical-
economic Dimensions 

 

Governance & Climate I             
(Room 3) 

Pauline Riousset: Are Global 
Environmental Assessments whistling in 
the wind? An analysis of the influence of 
the GEO-5 on the reform of the 
Institutional Framework for Sustainable 
Development at the Rio+20 conference 

Lisa Pettibone: Incorporating 
sustainability principles in six U.S. and 
German cities: The role of strategic 
plans, sustainability indicators, and 
sustainability-minded groups 

Franziska Ehnert: Policy objectives in 
search of policy instruments: What can 
administrative architectures and cultures 
tell about climate policy integration in 
Denmark and Germany 

    

13:00 – 14:30 Lunch 
    

14:30 – 16:00 Keynote: Prof. Dr. Frank Fischer (Rutgers University): Climate Crisis and Ecological Democracy 
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16:00 – 16:30 Coffee Break 
    

16:30 – 18:00 Panel Session III 

 Energiewende III                   
(Room 1) 

Simon Funcke: In pursuit of a 
decentralised electricity system? 
Correlating German discourse-coalitions' 
storylines and system-dimensions of 
techno-economic approaches 

Eva Öller: Slowing down the 
Energiewende? A discursive-
institutionalist analysis of German 
renewable energy policy and politics 
between 2009 and 2012 

Robert Brandt: Political Analysis of 
Instruments to Incentivize a Locational 
Setting of Renewable Energy to Reduce 
the Necessary Grid Expansion 

Local Level II                          
(Room 2) 

Corinna Altenburg: Transformative 
cities: Urban climate regimes in the 
US and Germany – a case-study 
report from Boston and Berlin 

Henner Busch:  Linked Responses -  
An Analysis of Transnational 
Municipal Climate Networks in 
Germany 

Weila Gong: Comparative Studies on 
China’s Climate Policy Capacity 

Governance & Climate II           
(Room 3) 

Thomas Vogelpohl: The evolution 
and survival of the biofuels win-win 
narrative and its role in European 
biofuels policy. 

Christoph von Stechow: Assessing 
the co-effects of global climate 
change mitigation policies – 
insights, opportunities and caveats 

Igor Shishlov: Pricing monitoring 
uncertainty in climate policy 

    

18:00 Dinner (“Alter Krug”, Königin-Luise-Straße 52, 14195 Berlin) 
  

DAY 2 – Saturday 7th of June 
    

9:00 – 9:30 Registration 
    

9:30 – 11:00 Keynote: Prof. Dr. Lauber (University of Salzburg): Discarding EEG philosophy - The Conservative-
Social Democratic government's policy on renewable power 

    

11:00 – 11:30 Coffee Break 
    

11:30 – 13:00 Panel Session IV 

 Local Level III                  
(Room 1) 

Sinja Hantscher: Environmentally 
displaced people 

Almas Haider: Water Governance in 
a Transition Economy – A Case 
Study on Mega City Delhi 

Moamen El Soudani: Building 
connected Greenhouse in Coastal 
Communities – The case of Egypt 

 

Renewables International III 
(Room 2) 

Ubong Simon: Nigeria: An Oil Economy 
developing Renewable Energy 

Nhlanhla Sibisi: The Deployment of 
Renewable Energy in South Africa: An 
investigation into the development 
and implementation of renewable 
energy policies from 1998 to 2013 he 
Deployment of Renewable Energy in 
South Africa 

Kira Giesecke: Development of an 
Indicator Set to Determine 
Sustainability on the Individual Level 

Governance & Climate III    
(Room 3) 

Radostina Schivatcheva: Sustainability 
at risk – resource conflicts at the 
urban-forest interface on the 
Bulgarian Black Sea coast 

Mona Poorzady: Role of Government 
development policies in forest 
degradation: Southern coast of the 
Caspian Sea (Hyrcanian forest in Iran) 

Till Hermanns: Sustainability Impact 
Assessment in the area of tension 
between space production and space 
reproduction 

    

13:00 – 14:00 Lunch   
    

14:00 – 15:30 Panel Session V   

 Governance & Climate IV    
(Room 1) 

Judith Kreuter: Climate Engineering 
– a solution to the “crisis” of climate 
change? 

Andrzej Ceglarz: Green Weimar 
Triangle as a forum of climate and 
energy policies cooperation 

Cassandra Pillay: The Berlin Mandate 
to a Post-Kyoto agreement: what 
have we learnt? 

Renewables International IV 
(Room 2) 

Arzu Yorkan: Turkish Renewable Energy 
Policy Potentials, Recent Developments, 
Limitations, and ‘2023’ Goals 

Zehra Wellmann: Securitization of Energy 
and the Securitization of Climate Change 
- Competing and complementing 
discourses in Germany and Turkey. 

Felipe Ramirez: The Renewable Energy 
Policy in South America 

 

 

 

 

    

15:30 – 16:00 Closing Remarks 
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- List of Participants - 

 

Nr. Name University 
1 Altenburg, Corinna Potsdam Institute for Climate Impact Research 

2 Bendlin, Lena Freie Universität Berlin 

3 Beshehti, Hamed Freie Universität Berlin 

4 Bischoff, Jens   Humboldt Universität Berlin 

5 Brandt, Robert Freie Universität Berlin 

6 Bues, Andrea Leibniz-Institut für Regionalentwicklung und Strukturplanung  

7 Busch, Henner Lund University 

8 Ceglarz, Andrzej University of Wroclaw 

9 Celep, Arzu Freie Universität Berlin 

10 Christ, Marion University of Flensburg 

11 Cludius, Johanna University of New South Wales 

12 Donevska, Natasha Freie Universität Berlin 

13 Ehnert, Franziska University of Potsdam 

14 El Soudani, Moamen Technische Universität Berlin 

15 Prof. Dr. Fischer, Frank Rutgers University 

16 Funcke, Simon University of Flensburg 

17 Giesicke, Kira University of West Scotland 

18 Gong, Weila Freie Universität Berlin 

19 Haide, Almasr Freie Universität Berlin 

20 Hantscher, Sinja University of Münster 

21 Hermanns, Till Leibniz-Zentrum für Agrar-landschaftsforschung e. V 

22 Joas, Fabian Potsdam Institue for Climate Impact Research 

23 Koppenborg, Florentine Freie Universität Berlin 

24 Kreuter, Judith University of Münster 

25 Lauber, Vokmar University of Salzburg 

26 Marquardt, Jens Freie Universität Berlin 

27 Oeller, Eva Freie Universität Berlin 

28 Pettibone,, Lisa Freie Universität Berlin  

29 Pillay, Cassandra Universitat Autònoma de Barcelona 

30 Poorzady, Mona Freie Universität Berlin 

31 Ramirez, Felipe Universität Salzburg 

32 Riousset, Pauline Freie Universität Berlin 

33 Schivatcheva, Radostina Freie Universität Berlin 

34 Schmidt, Katharina Leibniz-Zentrum für Agrar-landschaftsforschung e. V 

35 Schreurs, Miranda Freie Universität Berlin 

36 Shishlov, Igor AgroParisTech/ CDC Climat 

37 Sibisi, Nhlanhla Freie Universität Berlin 

38 Simon, Ubong Freie Universität Berlin 

39 Sokic, Nikolina University of Salzburg 

40 Steinbacher, Karoline Freie Universität Berlin 

41 Streitferdt, Verena University of Technology Sydney 

42 Subtil, Juliana Universitat Autònoma de Barcelona 

43 Vogelpohl, Thomas Institute für ökologische Wirtschaftsforschung 

44 von Stechow, Christoph Potsdam Institute for Climate Impact Research 

45 Weinsziehr, Theresa University of Leipzig 

46 Wellmann, Zehra University of Tübingen 

47 Yorkan, Arzu Freie Universität Berlin 

 


